



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency :	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.18102 I.D No. _____/2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	PROVIDING & LAYING 160MM P.E PIPE AND I/C FROM 24" DIA TO 6" DIA EXISTING LINE TO IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM IN 34/2 KORANGI DIVISION
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	(18-12-13 holiday) 19-12-2013

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S #	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1.	M/s.K.N.N.F Contractor	Rs.9,72,021/-	1 st Lowest	@0.084%Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 7466460 dt:17-12-13 from UBL Rashid Minhas Road Branch Karachi Rs.20,000/- //
2.	M/s.Muhd Akbar Builders	Rs.9,72,867/-	2 nd Lowest	@0.003%Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 6024411 dt: 08-01-13 Bank al Habib Ltd DHA Phase-IV Branch Karachi Rs.21,000/-

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.


M/s. K.N.N.F Contractor declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.


Accounts Officer (L/K)
Member / Secretary


Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member


Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member


Chief Engineer (L/K)
Member


Chief Engineer (IPD)
Convener

NO: 1008

Name of Work: PROVIDING & LAYING 160MM P.E PIPE AND I/C FROM 24" DIA TO 6" DIA EXISTING LINE TO IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM IN 34/2 KORANGI DIVISION

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost				M/s. K.N.N.F Contractor		M/s. Muhd. Akbar Builders	
		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Scarifying the existing road surface	200	116.16	%SH	232.32	116.16	232.32	116.00	232.00
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in wet soils clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags sand temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wher ever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m) 0' to 5'	4,000	5,400	%CH	21,600.00	5,399	21,596.00	5,400	21,600.00
3	Providing Laying & fixing in trench i/c fitting, jointing and testing etc complete in all respect the high density Polyethylene P.E pipes (HDPE-100) for W/S Conforming ISO 4427 Din 8074 / 8075 BS-3580 & PSI 3051 (PN-10) 160 mm	1,600	5,950	%CH	9,520.00	5,949	9,518.40	5,951	9,521.60
4	Providing and Fixing M.S Split Collar tee on PRCC pipe of different sizes having width as mentioned against each item with 3/8" thick M.S plate excluding the cost of the neck, it includes the cost of 3/4" thick M.S square bars on both ends 4 Nos 3/4" thick M.S flange with a total weight as mentioned. Weight 2'-6" net weight 162.12 24" x 24"	400	530	P/RH	212,000.00	528	211,200.00	530	212,000.00
5	Providing & Fixing 0-9" long 3/8" thick M.S pipe to a split collar tee having a total weight as mentioned against each item it include the cost of fabrication and welding to the split collar tee. Weight 10,909 Kg 6" Dia	1.00	29,155	Each	29,155.00	29,154	29,154.00	29,155	29,155.00
6	C.I Sluice Valve heavy pattern (Test Pressure 21.0 Kg/Sq. cm. Or 300 lbs/sq.inch) (Imported) 6" dia	1.00	1,984	Each	1,984.00	1,984	1,984.00	1,985	1,985.00
7	Fixing of Sluice Valve with 2-cast iron tailpieces, one end flanged and other with socket including the cost of nuts bolts and rubber packing labour etc complete 6" dia	1.00	9,360	Each	9,360.00	9,360	9,360.00	9,360	9,360.00
		1.00	1,886	Each	1,886.00	1,885	1,885.00	1,886	1,886.00






Name of Work: **PROVIDING & LAYING 160MM P.E PIPE AND I/C FROM 24" DIA TO 6" DIA EXISTING LINE TO IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM IN 34/2 KORANGI DIVISION**

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost				M/s. K.N.N.F Contractor		M/s. Muhd. Builders		
		Quantity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
8	Full hire charges of the pumping set i/c wage of driver and assistant fuel and electric energy platform required for placing pumps and delivery pipe for pumping out water found at lower depth with suction various depth including the cost of dismantling after completion of job (10' to 15') hire charges of pumping set of upto 10HP pumping out water from 10' feet deep trench.	6.00	Days	1,500	P/Day	9,000.00	1,500	9,000.00	1,500	9,000.00
9	Construction of C.C. B/M chamber of size as required dimension with 24x24 C.I cover from weight 65 Kg fixed in RCC 1:2:4 slab with steel 1/2" tor bar 6"c/c with bent up both way both size 1:6 6" c/c 1:4:8 in foundation 1/2" thick cement plaster 1:3 inside wall surface 1"-0" deep upto roof slab i/c M.S footrest 5/8" dia bar at every 2" deep i/c curing dewatering excavation refilling and disposal of surplus earth etc complete 4x4x4.	1.00	No	28,357	Each	28,357.00	28,356	28,356.00	28,356	28,356.00
9B	Extra depth add / deduct for chamber	36.00	Inch	187.20	P/Inch	6,739.20	187.00	6,732.00	188.00	6,768.00
10	Repairing of leaking joints (External Vatta) on PRCC pipe of various diameter it i/c the cost of excavation, labour, sealing material, gunny bags, de-watering and filling of the excavated stuff etc. complete 15" dia	26.00	Nos	10,729	Each	278,954.00	10,729	278,954.00	10,729	278,954.00
		19.00	Nos	18,360	Each	348,840.00	18,360	348,840.00	18,360	348,840.00
11	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.	5,510.68	CH	2,760	%0CH	15,209.47	2,760.00	15,209.48	2,760	15,209.48
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					972,836.99		972,021.20		972,867.08
	SAY					972,837		972,021		972,867
							1st			2nd

Account Officer (L.K)
 Member / Secretary

Addl. Director Internal Audit
 K.M.C - Member

Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)
 Member

Chief Engineer (L.K)
 Member

Chief Engineer (IPD)
 Convener